



2026:HHC:8856

**Shivani Parihar and others versus State of H.P  
and others**

**Ex. Petition No. 2101 of 2025**

**04.11.2025** Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, learned Assistant Advocate General, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondents. Reply/compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**November 04, 2025**  
(yogesh)