



2026:HHC:8856

**Shivani Parihar and others versus State of H.P and others**

**Ex. Pet. No. 2101 of 2025**

**04.12.2025** Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Compliance affidavit has not been filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays further time to file reply/compliance affidavit. Two weeks further time is granted for the purpose, however, it shall be final opportunity. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**December 04, 2025**  
(yogesh)